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No. of
Register, Date of Patent Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1789

1796

1797

1857.
25th June

26th June

1798

1805

1807

1811

1814

1818

1819

1820

1821

1822

1824

1825

1827

1828

27th June

29th June

30th June

William Price Struve, of the town
of Swansea, in the county o
Glamorgan, Civil Engineer

William Parsons, of Brighton, in
the county of Sussex, Carpenter

\
Benjamin Nicholls, of the city of

Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, Cotton Spinner, and
Samuel Ledward, of the same
place, Mechanic

William Crook Gilbert Rushton
and Joseph Crowther, nil of
Blackburn, in the county of
Lancaster

Charles Thurber, of the city and
county of Worcester, and State
of Massachusetts, United States
of America

Richard Howland, of London, in
the county of Middlesex

John Carter and Brook Hodgson,
both of Halifax, in the county of
York

Narcisse Laurent, of Paris, in the
Empire of [France, Merchant

James Lawrence, of Colnbrook, in
the county of Middlesex, Brewer

John Forster Meakin, of 84, Ba-
ker-street, Portman-square, Lon-
don, Upholsterer

Henry Gilbee, of No. 4, South-
street, Finsbury, London, and
39, Rue de TEchiquier, Paris, in
the Empire of France

John Lyon Field, of Lambeth, and
Charles Humfrey the younger, of
Camberwell, both in the county
of Surrey, Candle-makers

G-ustav Adolph Buchholz, of Stras-
bourg, in the Empire of France,
Civil Engineer

John Talbot Pitman, of the Ame-
rican and European Patent
Offices, No. 67, Gracechurch-
street, London

Thomas Hardcastle, of Bradshaw,
near Bolton-le-Moors, in the
county of Lancaster, Printer,
Dyer, and Bleacher

William Parsons, of No. 25, Clif-
ton-street, Brighton, in the
county of Sussex, Carpenter and
Joiner

Joseph Alsop and Edward Fair-
burn, of Kirkler's Mill, Mirfield,
Yorkshire

Improvements in miners' safety lamps

Improvements in fittings to door ban-
dies and spindles

Improvements in mules for spinning

Improvements in looms

An improved caligraph or writing
machine for writing and similar
purposes

Improvements in the construction of
mangles.

Improvements in weaving carpets and
other fabrics

Improvements in the process of dress-
ing and manufacturing shammy
leather

Improvements in apparatus for
brewing

Improvements in carriages for chil-
dren, commonly called perambu-
lators, and applicable to carriages
for invalids

Improvements in machinery for
moulding vermicelli and other
paste

Improvements in the manufacture of
candles

Improved machinery for hulling and
cleaning rice, wheat, and other
grain

An improved method of making car-
buretted hydrogen gas

A machine for doubling, winding,
plaiting, and measuring cotton and
other fabrics

Improvements in fastenings for win-
dows and casements, and for other
other similar purposes .

Improvements in machinery for the
manufacture of bread, biscuits,.and
cakes


