	•		
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1789	1857. 25th June	William Price Struvé, of the town of Swansea, in the county of Glamorgan, Civil Engineer	
1796	26th June	William Parsons, of Brighton, in the county of Sussex, Carpenter	Improvements in fittings to door handles and spindles
1797	22	Benjamin Nicholls, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Cotton Spinner, and Samuel Ledward, of the same place, Mechanic	Improvements in mules for spinning
1798	,,	William Crook Gilbert Rushton and Joseph Crowther, all of Blackburn, in the county of Lancaster	Improvements in looms
1805	27th June	Charles Thurber, of the city and county of Worcester, and State of Massachusetts, United States of America	An improved caligraph or writing machine for writing and similar purposes
1807	"	Richard Howland, of London, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in the construction of mangles.
1811	` 22	John Carter and Brook Hodgson, both of Halifax, in the county of York	Improvements in weaving carpets and other fabrics
1814	29th June	Narcisse Laurent, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Merchant	Improvements in the process of dress- ing and manufacturing shammy leather
1818	93	James Lawrence, of Colnbrook, in the county of Middlesex, Brewer	Improvements in apparatus for brewing
1819	<b>)</b>	John Forster Meakin, of 84, Ba- ker-street, Portman-square, Lon- don, Upholsterer	Improvements in carriages for children, commonly called perambulators, and applicable to carriages for invalids
1820	35	Henry Gilbee, of No. 4, South- street, Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire of France	Improvements in machinery for moulding vermicelli and other paste
1821	23	John Lyon Field, of Lambeth, and Charles Humfrey the younger, of Camberwell, both in the county of Surrey, Candle-makers	Improvements in the manufacture of candles
1822	23	Gustav Adolph Buchholz, of Stras- bourg, in the Empire of France, Civil Engineer	Improved machinery for hulling and cleaning rice, wheat, and other grain
1824	30th June	John Talbot Pitman, of the American and European Patent Offices, No. 67, Gracechurch	An improved method of making car- buretted hydrogen gas
1825	,,	street, London Thomas Hardcastle, of Bradshaw, near Bolton-le-Moors, in the county of Lancaster, Printer, Dyer, and Bleacher	A machine for doubling, winding, plaiting, and measuring cotton and other fabrics
1827	"	William Parsons, of No. 25, Clifton-street, Brighton, in the county of Sussex, Carpenter and Joiner	Improvements in fastenings for windows and casements, and for other other similar purposes
1828	<b>&gt;&gt;</b>	Joseph Alsop and Edward Fair- burn, of Kirkler's Mill, Mirfield, Yorkshire	Improvements in machinery for the manufacture of bread, biscuits, and cakes